2109-117 Parvin Branch Underpass Trail					2L Construction LLC		Green Dream Internation		Infra Construction		Joe Funk Construction, Inc.		Ratliff Hardscape, Ltd		Rebcon, Inc.		Urban Infraconstruction	
	Opened 11/15/21 at 2:00 PM CT			Total Cost \$ 910,567.0		\$ 779,921.6		\$ 877,586.0		\$ 1,199,111.85		\$ 887,702.0		\$ 785,787.22		\$890,231.0		
				Unit	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
#	Items	Spec Item	Quantity Required	of Measure	Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost
	incini)	reem	пецинеи	Medadre														
0		1	_															
#0-1 #0-2	MOBILIZATION	017113	1.00	LS	\$ 50,000.0	\$ 50,000.0	\$ 1,860.0	\$1,860.00	\$ 43,500.0	\$ 43,500.0	\$ 12,000.0	\$12,000.00	\$ 38,400.0	\$ 38,400.0	\$ 62,000.0	\$ 62,000.0	\$ 43,000.0	\$ 43,000.0
#0-2	PROJECT SIGN SWPPP IMPLEMENTATION,	015813	1.00	EA	\$ 900	\$ 900.0	\$ 1,860.0	\$1,860.00	\$ 750	\$ 750.0	\$ 2,400.0	\$2,400.00	\$ 1,024.0	\$ 1,024.0	\$ 750	\$ 750.0	\$ 605	\$ 605.0
#0-3	MAINTENANCE, FILING	PK312500	1.00	LS	\$ 3,000.0	\$ 3,000.0	\$ 9,920.0	\$9,920.00	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 12,300.0	\$12,300.00	\$ 5,120.0	\$ 5,120.0	\$ 1,000.0	\$ 1,000.0	\$ 1,205.0	\$ 1,205.0
	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL				\$3	\$ 810.0	\$ 3.66	\$988.20	\$3	\$ 810.0	\$ 9.17	\$2,475,90	\$ 4.5	\$ 1,215,0	\$7	\$ 1.890.0	\$ 12	\$ 3,240,0
#0-4	(SILT FENCE)	PK312500	270.00	LF	7.5	ŷ 010.0	y 3.00	\$300.20	,,,	\$ 010.0	\$ 5.17	\$2,473.30	ÿ 4.5	ŷ 1,213.0	ν,	\$ 1,050.0	712	ÿ 3,240.0
	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL				\$ 220	\$ 440.0	\$ 434	\$868.00	\$ 350	\$ 700.0	\$ 544.37	\$1,088.74	\$ 384	\$ 768.0	\$ 495	\$ 990.0	\$ 905	\$ 1,810.0
#0-5	(INLET PROTECTION)	PK312500	2.00	FΔ	\$ 220	\$ 440.0	\$ 434	\$808.00	\$ 350	\$ 700.0	\$ 544.57	\$1,088.74	\$ 384	\$ 708.0	\$ 495	\$ 990.0	\$ 905	\$ 1,810.0
110 5	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	1 KJILJOO	2.00		\$ 50	\$ 3,500.0	\$ 31	\$2,170.00	\$ 70	\$ 4,900.0	\$ 94.37	\$6,605.90	\$ 67	\$ 4,690.0	\$ 33	\$ 2,310.0	\$ 58	\$ 4,060.0
#0-6	(ROCK DAM)	PK312500	70.00	LF	\$ 50	\$ 3,300.0	331	\$2,170.00	370	3 4,500.0	3 54.37	30,003.30	307	3 4,050.0	233	\$ 2,310.0	330	3 4,000.0
						6 2 000 0	6004	ć 400 00	٠.	ć o ooo o	6047	440.340.00	4.2	ć 4 000 O	44.25	6 2 500 0		4 3 000 O
#0-7	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL (EROSION CONTROL MATTING)	PK312500	2000.00	CE	\$1	\$ 2,000.0	\$ 0.24	\$480.00	\$ 4	\$ 8,000.0	\$ 9.17	\$18,340.00	\$ 2	\$ 4,000.0	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,500.0	\$ 1.5	\$ 3,000.0
#0-7	GENERAL SITE PREPARATION	FK312300	2000.00	JF .														
#0-8	(ENTIRE SITE)	024100	1.00	LS	\$ 20,000.0	\$ 20,000.0	\$ 24,800.0	\$24,800.00	\$ 47,300.0	\$ 47,300.0	\$ 35,400.0	\$35,400.00	\$ 45,440.0	\$ 45,440.0	\$ 60,000.0	\$ 60,000.0	\$ 13,500.0	\$ 13,500.0
	GENERAL SITE EARTHWORK				\$ 70	\$ 10,500.0	\$ 49.6	\$7,440.00	\$ 46	\$ 6,900.0	\$ 42	\$6,300.00	\$ 64	\$ 9,600.0	\$ 31	\$ 4,650.0	\$ 120	\$ 18,000.0
#0-9	(CUT) CLEARING AND GRUBBING	PK310000	150.00	CY														
#0-10	(EXISTING PLANTING)	329600	10300.00	SF	\$ 0.7	\$7,209.990	\$ 3.1	\$31,930.00	\$ 2.42	\$ 24,926.0	\$ 7.97	\$82,091.00	\$1	\$ 10,300.0	\$ 0.5	\$ 5,150.0	\$1	\$ 10,300.0
	REMOVE EXISTING SLOPED END				\$ 2,000.0	\$ 2,000.0	\$ 2,170.0	\$2,170.00	\$ 2,500.0	\$ 2,500.0	\$ 3,420.0	\$3,420.00	\$ 1,280.0	\$ 1,280.0	\$ 2,500.0	\$ 2,500.0	\$ 550	\$ 550.0
#0-11	HEADWALL	024100	1.00	EA	\$ 2,000.0	\$ 2,000.0	3 2,170.0	\$2,170.00	\$ 2,300.0	\$ 2,300.0	3 3,420.0	\$3,420.00	\$ 1,280.0	\$ 1,200.0	\$ 2,300.0	\$ 2,300.0	\$ 550	\$ 330.0
#0-12	REMOVE EXISTING CONC	024100	155.00	cv	\$ 30	\$ 4,650.0	\$ 192.2	\$29,791.00	\$ 20	\$ 3,100.0	\$ 22.37	\$3,467.35	\$ 50	\$ 7,750.0	\$ 10	\$ 1,550.0	\$ 20	\$ 3,100.0
#0-12	(SIDEWALK) REMOVE EXISTING CONC	024100	155.00	31					-									
#0-13	(RIPRAP/APRON)	024100	210.00	SY	\$ 50	\$ 10,500.0	\$ 192.2	\$40,362.00	\$ 32	\$ 6,720.0	\$ 34.37	\$7,217.70	\$ 49	\$ 10,290.0	\$ 55	\$ 11,550.0	\$ 20	\$ 4,200.0
#0-14	54" DIA RCP STORM DRAIN	PK334000	45.00	LF	\$ 750	\$ 33,750.0	\$ 375.72	\$ 16,907.4	\$ 500	\$ 22,500.0	\$ 454.37	\$20,446.65	\$ 746	\$ 33,570.0	\$ 450	\$ 20,250.0	\$ 450	\$ 20,250.0
#0-15	12" DIA RCP STORM DRAIN	PK334000	150.00	LF	\$ 150	\$ 22,500.0	\$ 88.04	\$13,206.00	\$ 115	\$ 17,250.0	\$ 112.37	\$16,855.50	\$ 189	\$ 28,350.0	\$ 65	\$ 9,750.0	\$ 90	\$ 13,500.0
#0-16 #0-17	BEEHIVE GRATE	PK334000	2.00	EA FA	\$ 2,000.0	\$ 4,000.0 \$ 6,000.0	\$ 3,534.0 \$ 3,292.2	\$ 7,068.0 \$ 6,584.4	\$ 1,600.0 \$ 2.000.0	\$ 3,200.0 \$ 4,000.0	\$ 11,400.0 \$ 4,800.0	\$22,800.00	\$ 1,536.0 \$ 3.923.0	\$ 3,072.0 \$ 7,846.0	\$ 2,250.0	\$ 4,500.0 \$ 5,400.0	\$ 1,200.0 \$ 3,400.0	\$ 2,400.0 \$ 6.800.0
#0-17	NO. 30 CATCH BASIN TYPE B HEADWALL	PK334000 PK334000	2.00 1.00	FA	\$ 4,500.0	\$ 4,500.0	\$ 10,682.6	\$ 10,682.6	\$ 15,000.0	\$ 15,000.0	\$ 10,200.0	\$10.200.00	\$ 5,632.0	\$ 5,632.0	\$ 4,200.0	\$ 4,200.0	\$ 12,100.0	\$ 12,100.0
#0-19	SLOPED END HEADWALL	PK334000	1.00	EA	\$ 1,600.0	\$ 1,600.0	\$ 1,738.48	\$ 1,738.48	\$ 1,700.0	\$ 1,700.0	\$ 7,800.0	\$7,800.00	\$ 3,072.0	\$ 3,072.0	\$1,750.0	\$ 1,750.0	\$ 800	\$ 800.0
#0-20	6X6 JUNCTION BOX	PK334000	1.00	EA	\$ 9,000.0	\$ 9,000.0	\$ 17,378.6	\$ 17,378.6	\$ 15,000.0	\$ 15,000.0	\$ 8,700.0	\$8,700.00	\$ 11,008.0	\$ 11,008.0	\$ 20,000.0	\$ 20,000.0	\$ 8,000.0	\$ 8,000.0
WO 24	EXISTING STORM DRAIN	DV224000	4.00		\$ 2,000.0	\$ 2,000.0	\$ 1,016.8	\$ 1,016.8	\$ 300	\$ 300.0	\$ 7,500.0	\$7,500.00	\$ 1,280.0	\$ 1,280.0	\$ 500	\$ 500.0	\$ 5,500.0	\$ 5,500.0
#0-21	CONNECTION STEEL GUTTER SYSTEM (EXISTING	PK334000	1.00	EA														
#0-22	BRIDGE)	PK334000	80.00	LF	\$ 150	\$ 12,000.0	\$ 31	\$ 2,480.0	\$ 85	\$ 6,800.0	\$ 150	\$12,000.00	\$ 320	\$ 25,600.0	\$ 50	\$ 4,000.0	\$ 55	\$ 4,400.0
	6" PEDESTRIAN CONCRETE,																	
#0-23	NATURAL GREY, MEDIUM BROOM FINISH	321650	5000.00	c r	\$ 7	\$ 42,000.0	\$ 21.08	\$126,479.99	\$ 10	\$ 60,000.0	\$ 12	\$72,000.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 43,500.0	\$ 6.5	\$ 39,000.0	\$8	\$ 48,000.0
#0-23	BROOM FINISH	321650	6000.00	SF														
#0-24	8" COMPACTED SUBGRADE PREP	PK310000	444.00	SY	\$3	\$ 1,332.0	\$ 9.92	\$ 4,404.48	\$ 17	\$ 7,548.0	\$ 12	\$5,328.00	\$ 18	\$ 7,992.0	\$ 10	\$ 4,440.0	\$5	\$ 2,220.0
	10" CONCRETE (BELOW 18"				\$ 10	\$ 7,000.0	\$ 43.4	\$ 30,380.0	\$ 10	\$ 7,000.0	\$ 12	\$8,400,00	\$ 10	\$ 7,000.0	\$ 15	\$ 10,500.0	\$ 9	\$ 6,300.0
#0-25	STONE RIPRAP)	PK033000	700.00	SF	J 10	\$ 7,000.0	3 43.4	\$ 30,380.0	710	\$ 7,000.0	712	30,400.00	J 10	\$ 7,000.0	715	\$ 10,500.0	,,,	ŷ 0,300.0
#0-26	PEDESTRIAN GUARDRAIL (SAFETY RAILING)(42 IN)	PK055000/	495.00	15	\$ 340	\$ 168,300.0	\$ 99.2	\$ 49,104.0	\$ 80	\$ 39,600.0	\$ 156	\$77,220.00	\$ 105	\$ 51,975.0	\$ 178	\$ 88,110.0	\$ 270	\$ 133,650.0
#0-20	PEDESTRIAN HANDRAIL	PK055000/	405.00	LF	\$ 200	\$ 81,000.0	\$ 99.2	\$ 40,176.0	\$ 40	\$ 16,200.0	\$ 138	\$55,890.00	\$ 65	\$ 26,325.0	\$ 96	\$ 38,880.0	\$ 170	\$ 68,850.0
#0-28	CL B CONCRETE (FLUME)	PK321313	9.00	CY	\$ 450	\$ 4,050.0	\$ 186	\$ 1,674.0	\$ 560	\$ 5,040.0	\$ 540	\$4,860.00	\$ 832	\$ 7,488.0	\$ 750	\$ 6,750.0	\$ 530	\$ 4,770.0
L	PNEUMATICALLY PLACED			L T	\$3	\$ 5,823.0	\$ 24.8	\$ 48,136.8	\$8	\$ 15,528.0	\$ 12	\$23,292.00	\$ 4	\$ 7,764.0	\$1	\$ 1,941.0	\$6	\$ 11,646.0
#0-29 #0-30	CONCRETE (ENCASEMENT) RIPRAP (CONC)(4 IN)	PK033000 PK033000	1941.00 30.00	SF CY	\$ 340	\$ 10,200.0	\$ 155	\$ 4,650.0	\$ 600	\$ 18,000.0	\$ 318	\$9,540.00	\$ 576	\$ 17,280.0	\$ 1,000.0	\$ 30,000.0	\$ 490	\$ 14,700.0
#0"30	NII NAI (CONC)(4 IN)	1 KU33UUU	50.00	-1														
#0-31	RIPRAP (STONE TY R)(DRY)(18 IN)	PK320000	85.00	CY	\$ 130	\$ 11,050.0	\$ 152.52	\$ 12,964.2	\$ 100	\$ 8,500.0	\$ 378	\$32,130.00	\$ 167	\$ 14,195.0	\$ 150	\$ 12,750.0	\$ 120	\$ 10,200.0
1	RETAINING WALL (CAST-IN-	l					l		l				I				l	I
WO 22	PLACE) TO INCLUDE STONE	DV022000	2202.00	c r	\$ 130	\$ 286,390.0	\$ 76.88	\$169,366.64	\$ 180	\$ 396,540.0	\$ 172.37	\$379,731.11	\$ 120	\$ 264,360.0	\$ 117	\$ 257,751.0	\$ 135	\$ 297,405.0
#0-32	COPING/VENEER TRAIL - LOW HEAD CLEARANCE	PK033000	2203.00	5F	H .				<u> </u>				 				H .	
#0-33	SIGN	344150	4.00	EA	\$ 240	\$ 960.0	\$ 930	\$ 3,720.0	\$ 250	\$ 1,000.0	\$ 2,400.0	\$9,600.00	\$ 832	\$ 3,328.0	\$ 105	\$ 420.0	\$ 650	\$ 2,600.0
					\$ 430	\$ 860.0	\$ 930	\$ 1,860.0	\$ 250	\$ 500.0	\$ 1,020.0	\$2,040.00	\$ 832	\$ 1,664.0	\$ 861.76	\$ 1,723.52	\$ 650	\$ 1,300.0
#0-34	TRAIL - FLOOD WARNING SIGN	344150	2.00	EA	\$ 70	\$ 140.0	\$ 930	\$ 1,860.0	\$ 250			\$2,040.00	\$ 832	\$ 1,664.0	\$ 85	\$ 170.0	\$ 650	\$ 1,300.0
#0-35	TRAIL - SLOW SIGN SOD AND TEMPORARY	344150	2.00	EA						\$ 500.0	\$ 1,020.0							
#0-36	IRRIGATION	329223	7220.00	SF	\$ 1.6	\$ 11,552.0	\$ 5.58	\$ 40,287.6	\$1	\$ 7,220.0	\$ 3.6	\$25,992.00	\$ 2	\$ 14,440.0	\$ 3.5	\$ 25,270.0	\$ 2	\$ 14,440.0
				i i														
1	LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE	l			\$ 4,000.0	\$ 4,000.0	\$ 3,100.0	\$ 3,100.0	\$ 2,000.0	\$ 2,000.0	\$ 47,400.0	\$47,400.00	\$ 3,200.0	\$ 3,200.0	\$ 4,015.0	\$ 4,015.0	\$ 4,000.0	\$ 4,000.0
#0-37	UNTIL ACCEPTANCE	329223	1.00	LS			<u> </u>					-						
#0-38	REMOVE TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	312500	1.00	ıs	\$ 1,400.0	\$ 1,400.0	\$ 1,860.0	\$ 1,860.0	\$ 1,924.0	\$ 1,924.0	\$ 11,400.0	\$11,400.00	\$ 1,920.0	\$ 1,920.0	\$ 2,746.7	\$ 2,746.7	\$ 4,400.0	\$ 4,400.0
55	TRAIL CENTER LINE STRIPING - 4"				\$5	\$ 2.150.0	\$ 3.1	\$ 1,333.0	\$1	\$ 430	\$ 12	\$5.160.00	\$7	\$ 3.010.0	\$5	\$ 2.150.0	\$ 4	\$ 1,720.0
#0-39	WIDE	312500	430	LF		, ,					i i	1.,		, .,		, ,	, i	
#0-40	TEMPORARY SHORING	403-6011	1230	LF	\$ 50	\$ 61,500.0	\$ 5.58	\$ 6,863.4	\$ 40	\$ 49,200.0	\$ 96	\$118,080.00	\$ 123	\$ 151,290.0	\$ 26	\$ 31,980.0	\$ 67	\$ 82,410.0